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Write clearly and concisely

Resolve issues or problems

Learn on one’s own

Read and comprehend material

Analyse and think critically

Work effectively with others

82%

82%

81%

80%

76%

74%

Programs helped
with skill development

Note: Percentages are of respondents who said
their program did well or very well at helping
them develop the skill, out of all respondents
who gave a rating.

Met objective for enrolling

Completely
met
48%

Mostly
met
40%

Not really met
8%

Not met
at all
4%

27%

71%

35%

78%

Further education
by program type

Applied Arts & Sciences

Studying at the
time of the survey
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prenti
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urvey, baccalaureate graduates survey, 

laureate graduates 
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Age and gender

Female

40 or older

30 to 39

25 to 29

24 or
younger 9%

63%

19%

10%

64%

Somewhat
related
27%

Not very
related
12%

Not at
all related

15%

Somewhat
useful
44%

Not very useful
10%

Not at all useful
4%

Knowledge and skills
gained have been

useful performing job

Job is related to training

Note: Percentages are based on employed respondents.

Very
related
45%

Very
useful
42%

Very
satisfied
34%

Satisfied
60%

Dissatisfied
5%

Very
dissatisfied
1%

Satisfied with education

Type of further post-
secondary education


